



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & IA No.9165/2012 (u/O XXXIX R-2A CPC)**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. K. Harshavardha, Ms. Mansi
Sood and Ms. Kruttika Vijay, Adv.

Versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **20.03.2018**

1. The application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 of the plaintiffs is for consideration.
2. The counsel for the plaintiffs states that pleadings in the application have been completed and no evidence is required to be led on the application.
3. None appears for the defendants.
4. It is not possible to passover the matter.
5. In the interest of justice, list on 16th May, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

MARCH 20, 2018

Bs..