



\$~3.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & IA No.9165/2012 (u/O XXXIX R-2A CPC).**
EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Mr. Kotla
Harshavardhan, Ms. Mansi Sood, Ms.
Zehaa Khan, Ms. Kruttika Vijay and
Mr. Zahid, Advs.

versus

DB MODAK & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K. Mohanty and Mr. Amit
Acharya, Advs. for D-1&2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

16.05.2018

1. Complete file has not been received and owing where to hearing had to be interrupted.
2. List on 25th July, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MAY 16, 2018

'pp'