



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Ms. Zehra Khan,
Ms. Kruttika Vijay, Mr. Zahid Laiq
Ahmed and Ms. Mansi Sood, Advs.

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S. K. Mohanty & Mr. Amit
Acharya, Advs.

**Proceedings: 11:35 AM to 1: 20 PM &
02:15 PM to 03:00 PM**

**Evidence recorded: 11:40AM to 01:15 PM
& 02:20 PM to 02:55PM**

No. of pages recorded: 06

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

28.07.2018

PW1-Mr. Surendra Malik partly cross examined. His further
cross examination is deferred as it is already lunch time.

Be put up after lunch.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 2:15 PM

Further cross examination of PW1- Mr. Surendra Malik
recorded.



Renotify for further cross examination of PW1 on 17th
November, 24th November and 01st December, 2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 28, 2018/sk