



\$~O-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A.9165/2012**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Rajshekhar Rao, Mr.Kotla
Harshavardhan, Ms.Kruttika Vijay,
Mr.Zahid Laiq Ahmed, Ms.Mansi
Sood, Advocates.

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.S.K. Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **27.11.2018**

This matter was partly heard by Yogesh Khanna, J. on 11th September, 2018.

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief justice, list before Yogesh Khanna, J. on 17th December, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2018

dk