



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao with Mr. Kotla
Harshvardhan, Ms. Zehra Khan,
Ms Kruttika Vijaya, Ms. Mansi Sood &
Mr. Zahid Laiq Ahmed, Advs

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K.Mohanty & Mr.Amit Acharya,
Advs

**Proceedings: 11:00 AM to 1:30 PM &
02:30 PM to 04:15 PM.**

**Evidence recorded: 11:02 AM to 01:25 PM &
02:35 PM to 04:05 PM**

No. of pages recorded: 09

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

01.12.2018

Part cross examination of PW1 recorded. His remaining cross
examination is deferred as it is already lunch time.

Be put up after lunch.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**



At 2:30 PM

Further cross examination of PW1 recorded. His remaining cross examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Renotify for conclusion of cross examination of PW1 on 15.12.2018.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 01, 2018
sk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 11:22:05