



\$~2

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(COMM) 297/2018**

**EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.**

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Mr. Kotla  
Harshavardhan, Ms. Kruttika Vijay,  
Ms. Zehra Khan, Ms. Mansi Sood and  
Mr. Zahid Laiq Ahmed, Advocates

versus

**DB MADAK & ANR.**

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. S.K. Mohanty and Mr. Amit  
Acharya, Advocates

**Proceedings: 11:00 Noon to 01:30 PM &  
02:30 PM to 3:20 PM**

**Evidence recorded: 11:00 Noon to 01:30 PM &  
02:30 PM to 3:20 PM**

**No. of pages recorded: 12**

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**%**

**15.12.2018**

Further cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. Surendra Malik  
recorded. It is already lunch time. Be put up after lunch.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**At 2:30 PM**

Cross-examination of PW-1 concluded. No other PW present.



Learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that plaintiffs do not wish to examine any more witness in support of their case and plaintiffs' evidence may be closed.

Accordingly, as prayed, plaintiffs' evidence is hereby closed.

As requested by learned counsel for the parties, list for defendants' evidence on **16<sup>th</sup> March, 2019 and 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2019**. Records of CS(COMM) 272/2018 be put up alongwith this case at the time of recording of evidence.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 15, 2018**  
savita