

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Mr. Kotla
Harshvardhan, Mr. Anandh
Venkataraman, Ms. Mansi Sood and
Mr. Gaurav, Advocates

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through Mr. S.K. Mohanty and Mr. Amit
Acharya, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
17.07.2019

List on 14th October 2019 at 2:15pm.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 17, 2019

ss