



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018**
EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS. Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Mr. Kotla
Harshavardhan, Mr. Gaurav Sansawal,
& Ms. Mansi Sood, Advs

versus

DB MADAK & ANR. Defendants
Through: Mr. S. K. Mohanty & Mr. Amit
Acharya, Advs

Proceedings: 11: 00 AM to 01:40 PM.
Evidence Recorded: 11: 18 AM to 01:25 PM
No. of pages: 07.

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
03.08.2019

DW1 -Mr D. B. Modak partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred as he seeks time to check the documents pointed out to him during his cross examination if available, in his office and produce them in Court on the next date of hearing.

List for further cross examination of DW1 on 30th & 31st August, 2019.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 03, 2019/sk