



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through **Ms. Mansi Sood, Advocate**

versus

DB MADAK & ANR. Defendants

Through **None**

File received from the court of Sh. Rajkumar Tripathi, learned Joint Registrar (judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**% ORDER
30.08.2019**

Today, the matter is listed for cross-examination of DW1. However, the witness/DW1 Mr. D. B. Modak is not present. None has also appeared on behalf of the defendants. In these circumstances, the matter stands adjourned.

Relist before concerned learned Joint Registrar on the date already fixed i.e. 31.08.2019.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 12.00 noon

At this stage, Mr. S.K. Mohanty, Advocate for the defendants



along with the witness/DW1 Mr. D.B.Modak has appeared. He is apprised about the today's order and the next date of hearing.

Relist on the date fixed.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 30, 2019
cd