



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018**

**EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.**

**..... Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Mr. Kotla  
Harshavardhan, Mr. Gaurav Sansanwal,  
& Ms. Mansi Sood, Advs

versus

**DB MADAK & ANR.**

**..... Defendants**

Through: Mr. S. K. Mohanty & Mr. Amit  
Acharya, Advs

**Proceedings: 11:00 AM to 01:40 PM &  
02:30 PM to 03:00 PM.**

**Evidence recorded: 11:03 AM to 01:35 PM &  
02: 32 PM to 02:55 PM.**

**No. of pages: 10.**

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**%**

**31.08.2019**

In reference to ordersheet dated 03.08.2019, DW1 has produced the Index of Documents alongwith the CDs in an envelope. The Envelope is found containing six original CDs of Grand Jurix December 2006 Q-4 CDs numbered as 1 to 6. They have been run on the desktop of the Court's Computer and have been found to be working. Identical copies of CDs supplied to counsel for plaintiffs.



Further cross examination of DW1 recorded. His remaining cross examination is deferred on request made by learned counsel for plaintiffs, who before conclusion of cross examination of witness, wants to consult his client with relation to the CDs filed in the Court today.

List for further cross examination of DW1 on 21.09.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 31, 2019**

sk