



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Mr. Kotla
Harshavardhan, Mr. Gaurav Sansanwal,
& Ms. Mansi Sood, Advs

versus

DB MODAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S. K. Mohanty & Mr. Amit
Acharya, Advs

Proceedings: 11:00 AM to 12:40 PM.

Evidence recorded: 11:01AM to 12:39 PM

No. of pages: 06

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 21.09.2019

Further cross examination of DW1- Mr. D. B. Modak recorded and he is discharged. No other DW present. Learned counsel for defendants submits that defendants do not wish to examine any further witness in support of their defence and defendants' evidence may be closed. Accordingly, as prayed defendants' evidence is hereby closed.

Recording of evidence in the case is complete. Matter is ripe for final hearing.



In view of above, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on the date and time already fixed in the case i.e. on 14.10.2019 at 2:15 PM.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 21, 2019
sk