



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Kshitij Maheshwari, Advocate.**

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Subesh Kumar Sahoo and Mr. P.
S. Chandralekha, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

26.04.2022

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the Defendants with no objection from the Plaintiffs.

At request, list on 24.08.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 26, 2022/st