



\$~15-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 272/2018**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Rajshekar Rao, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Harshavardhan Kotla, Ms.Mansi
Sood, Mr.Navneet Yadav,
Mr.Harshwardhan Thakur, Advts.

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Kunal Vats, Mr.Rohan Swarup,
Advts.

(16) CS(COMM) 297/2018 & IA 9165/2012

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Rajshekar Rao, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Harshavardhan Kotla, Ms.Mansi
Sood, Mr.Navneete yadav,
Mr.Harshwardhan Thakur, Advts.

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.S.K.Mohanty, Mr.S.K.Sahoo,
Mr.Amit Acharya, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

24.08.2022

%

The order dated 30.05.2022 in CS(COMM) No.272/2018 indicates
that arguments in part have been addressed before Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyoti
Singh.



Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side),
list the Suit(s) before Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyoti Singh on 14th September,
2022.

AUGUST 24, 2022
RN

NAVIN CHAWLA, J