



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

14

+ CS(COMM) 272/2018

EASTERN BOOK COMPANY & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Ms. Mansi,
Mr. Divyank Yadav and Mr. Surendra Malik,
Advocates.

versus

MR. NAVIN J. DESAI & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Swarup, Advocate.

15

+ CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012

EASTERN BOOK COMPANY & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Ms. Mansi,
Mr. Divyank Yadav and Mr. Surendra Malik,
Advocates.

versus

MR. DB MADAK & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty and
Mr. Subesh Kumar Sahoo, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

14.09.2022

Matters have been received on transfer from a Co-ordinate Bench of
this Court as the same were part-heard before this Court.

List for hearing on 12.10.2022.



In the meantime, written submissions be filed by the parties along with the judgments they wish to reply upon with an advance copy to the opposite side.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022/rk