



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

17

+ CS(COMM) 272/2018

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan, Mr. Raghav Kohli and Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Advocates.

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Chib, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kunal Vats, Advocate.

18

+ CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan, Mr. Raghav Kohli and Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Advocates.

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty, Mr. Subesh Kumar Sahoo and Mr. Amit Acharya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

15.11.2022

List for hearing on 27.02.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2022/shivam