



\$~ 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018, I.A. 9165/2012**
EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan,
Advocate.

versus

DB MODAK & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty, Mr.
Subesh Kumar Sahoo and Mr. Amit
Acharya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

16.03.2023

1. This matter has been received upon transfer and is at the stage of final arguments.
2. Plaintiffs' written synopsis is on record. Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty, counsel for Defendants seeks and is granted a four weeks' time to file the same. Counsel for both parties are also instructed to prepare a common convenience file containing all the relevant pleadings, documents, and evidence, upon which they seek to place reliance.
3. Mr. Mohanty is instructed to file written submissions on behalf of Defendants within 14 days from today.
4. Re-notify on 17th April, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 16, 2023/st