



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012**
EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Mansi Sood, Mr. Raghav
Kohli and Mr. Yashraj Samant,
Advocates.

versus

DB MODAK & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty, Mr.
Subesh Kumar Sahoo and Ms. Kusum
Sadna Chhetri, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **17.04.2023**

1. Counsel for Defendants states that on account of his ill-health, he could not prepare written submissions and seeks further time to comply with directions issued *vide* orders dated 14th September, 2022 and 16th March, 2023. He is instructed to ensure that the written submissions and a common convenience file is on record at least one week before the next date of hearing. In the meantime, in case Defendants are desirous of settling the matter with Plaintiffs, they may reach out to counsel for Plaintiffs.
2. Re-notify on 26th July, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 17, 2023/d.negi