



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan, Mr.
Raghav Kohli and Mr. Yashraj,
Advocates

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty and Mr.
Subesh Kumar Sahoo, Advocates
Mob: 9818236472
Email: mohanty.justice@gmail.com
Mr. Anushka Jakhodia, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

25.10.2024

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the defendants are stated to have been filed yesterday. However, the same are not on record.
2. Let steps be taken by the defendants to have the written submissions brought on record.
3. Re-notify on 21st January, 2025 at 3:00 PM.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024

ak