



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Kotla
Harshvardhan, Mr. Raghav Kohli,
Mr. Ritikesh, and Mr. Yash Raj,
Advocates

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Advocate with
with Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty, Mr.
Raunak Gupta, Mr. Vinay Kumar
Singh, Mr. Ankit Chadha, Mr. Amit
Acharya, Ms. Medhavi, Mr. Subesh
Kumar Sahoo, Mr. Amitanshu, Mr.
Saurav Aggarwal, Mr. Aditya
Acharya, and Mr. P.S. Chandra
Lekha, Advocates
Mob: 9818236472

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs has given an overview of his case.
2. List on 3rd April, 2025 at 3:00 PM.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/ak