



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018, I.A. 9165/2012-O 39 R 2A**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Mr.
Radhav Kohli and Mr. Yashraj
Samant, Advs.

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.Defendants

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

Renotify for arguments on 28.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 3, 2025/Ab