



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018, I.A. 9165/2012-O 39 R 2A**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Mr.
Radhav Kohli, Advs.

versus

DB MODAK & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Acharya, Proxy Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

28.05.2025

1. Learned proxy counsel for the defendants seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available for the day due to a bereavement in his family. The same is not opposed by the learned counsel for the plaintiffs.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 14.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 28, 2025/So