



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Mr.
Raghav Kohli, Ms. Rishbha Arora
and Mr. Yashraj Samant, Advocates.

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty, Mr.
Aditya Acharya, Mr. Subesh Kumar
Sahoo, Mr. Amit Acharya and Mr.
Amitanshu Satyarthi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

14.08.2025

%

1. This Suit is of the year 2000, and it is required to be heard finally.
2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs has filed the updated Written Submissions, along with the Convenience Compilation.
3. The learned Counsel for the Defendants seeks further time to file the additional Written Submissions and additional Convenience Compilation, if required. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing, with a copy to the learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs.
4. List for final hearing on 11.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/sms