



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Mr. Raghav
Kohli, Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Ms.
Rishbha Arora and Mr. Wamic Wasim
Nargal, Advocates

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Mr. Sanjib Kumar
Mohanty, Mr. Aditya Acharya, Mr.
Amitanshu Satyarthi, Ms. Medhavi
Judevi, Mr. Panchuri Jain and Mr.
Subesh Kumar Sahoo, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, learned senior counsel has commenced his arguments. List for further arguments on 24.02.2026 and 26.02.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

Aj