



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Raghav Kohli, Mr. Wamic Wasim
& Mr. Rishabh Wamei, Advocates.

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Acharya & Mr. Amitanshu
Satyarthi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

1. Mr. Aditya Acharya, learned counsel appearing for defendant submits that there has been a bereavement in the family of counsel for the defendant and seeks a short accommodation.
2. There is no objection by learned senior counsel for the plaintiff.
3. List on 26.02.2026, the date already fixed.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/ng